

¶
SLP(Crl.)No. 1784-1785 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1784-1785/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2002 in CRA 764/93 &
CRC 172/94 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

GOVINDASWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY R.D.O. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B . Suresh, Adv.

For M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for four weeks in order to enable the learned counsel for the respondent-State to file translated copy of the trial court judgment.

KALYANI

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER